GOVERNMENT OF NAGALAND
NAGALAND STAFF SELECTION BOARD

NSSB/EXAM-4/CTS-1/18/2023

NAGALAND:KOHIMA

Dated Kohima the 16th of February 2024

NOTIFICATION

In pursuant to the Section 45 sub clause 13 of the Nagaland Staff Selection Board Regulations,
2020, the following candidates shall not appear for the written examination but shall be called
directly for Viva Voce, which shall be conducted after the declaration of the written result of

CETSE 2023.

Sl

Roll Number

30000209

30000214

30000217

30000220

30000257

o OB W IN |-

30000332

Digitally signed

B HENOKbyB HENOK
BUCHEM
BUCHEM  pate: 2024.02.16

(B. HENOK BUCHEM) NCS
Secretary
Nagaland Staff Selection Board



		2024-02-16T16:37:52+0530
	B HENOK BUCHEM




