## GOVERNMENT OF NAGALAND NAGALAND STAFF SELECTION BOARD NAGALAND:KOHIMA

NSSB/EXAM-4/CTS-1/18/2023

Dated Kohima the 16th of February 2024

## **NOTIFICATION**

In pursuant to the **Section 45 sub clause 13** of the Nagaland Staff Selection Board Regulations, 2020, the following candidates shall not appear for the written examination but shall be called directly for Viva Voce, which shall be conducted after the declaration of the written result of CETSE 2023.

Sl No.	Roll Number
1	30000209
2	30000214
3	30000217
4	30000220
5	30000257
6	30000332

(B. HENOK BUCHEM) NCS

Secretary Nagaland Staff Selection Board